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CENTRAL Ammxsmmlva TRIBUNAL » ALLAHA (QY

CIRCUIT BENCH

LUCKNOd

0.h.36/1989

" Applicamt
rR.B. Bajpai ,
| versus

' scnondentse
union of India & others Respon

‘Hon, MI. Juatice U .C.Srivastavas VE «
Hon. Mr. AeBe Gorthi, A@m.Member,

(Hion. Mr. AsBiiGorthl, AdMa)

By means of this applicatien under section
15 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, Shri

R.B.Bajpai, Assistant Accounts Officer, challenged

| the validity of the ordel transferlmg him £rom ‘the
office of Garrlson Englne@r (West) ,Lucknow (G.E. (W)
for short) te the office of Controlloer of DefenCe
Accounts (C.D.a.for short), LYleEOViI.
20 The applicant was postee;l ag Unit Accountant
in the_o_f,fice of G.E.(W) Lucknow vide_ C.DsALucknow
Jetter No. A.N./1/1236/BIL-II dt. 28.3.88. Normally,
the officials in the ramk of Asgistant Accounts Office
and Senior auditor are appointed in .ro‘téti@n as Unit
- Accountants which appointment carries an extra remane
ration of g 100/~ per month.It is also considered
to be a sensitive appointment, Thes ai& appointment

is ordinarily for a peried of o years, The applic
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2.  One Shri Ram Swarup,Senior Auditdr with the
NP} :
office G.E. Memora &t to be reverted tothe office of

G.E.(W) for adminsstrative reasons,He was, however,
required to proceed the GzE; Memora on every Thursday

= : .
to atfend, the work there. When the fespondéents L

ordered that Shri Ram Swarup should accordi ngly

- report to G.E.Memora on every Thursday, he represented
that since he had worked as the Unit Accountat

with the G.E.Memora, it would not be dignified for
him t® go to that very mnit as z@me Senior auditor,
His problem was duly appreciated bythe respondents

who then directed that h@ would go oncCe a week to

G.E.Memora in the desigmation bf Umit Accountant.

The épplicamt did not like this arrangement and
refuseé to send Shri Ram Swarup tothe office of G.E.
Memora., He blatantly disobeyed ail official imstruction

issued by his superior authorities in this regard.

3. The applicant's case is that he was right in
‘not obeying the various instructions issued by his
sup@riors and that his transfer order was issued

due to malice towards him.

4, The‘respondeﬁts have stated that &fter the
applicant was posﬁsé as Unit Accountant with G.E.(W)
it transpired:that he had previously worked in a
sensitive appointment at Kampur. It vas, thef@fore,
decided to shift him from the office »f G.E. (w)
and post him to the office of C.D.A. in the same

statione.



5. Apparently, the transfer order Was issued because

—3-

the applicant became?étumblimg block in the smooth

functioning of the office of the respondents. Thex
We are not convimced,:Witﬁthe applicant's plea that
anyone in particular ém@ngst the respondents had any

personal grudge or malice towards the applicant, The

- transfer order was issued in departmental interest

and cannot be interfered by us. In the case of Unien of
India vs, H.N.Kirtania 41989 SCC(L&S) 481 the Supreme

C@urt‘heléﬁ:hat transfer of a public servant ©RY

administrative grounds or in public interest should
\ , , ’ Al L
not be interfered with unless there are ins%;actzéns

and pressing grounds rendering the transfer order
illegal on the ground of vielation of Statutory rules

or onm ground of malafides,

6, In the results.the application ~is liable to be

dismissed and we order accordlngly.

Lucknqw Dt.,lq -9.91,

~ Shakeel/~
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Particulars to be examined Endorsement as to result of Examination
1. Is the appeal competent ? \l - ’ ‘
2. (a)ls tlﬁ’é_i}}gpplication in the prescribed form ? v‘V“’
N (b) Is the application in paper book form ? jb
(c) Have six complete sets of the application S NEV |
been filed ?
, o 440
3. (a) Is the appeal in time ? '
(b) if not, by how many days it is beyond —
time ? -
. / . &

(c) Has sufficient case for not making the
application in time, been filed ?

e

4, Has the document of authorisation;Vakalat- ~N &
nama been filed ? . ‘
» L Gpoono. b osagsd) BT
5. |s the application accompanied by B. D /Postal- N - 24 d’°)

Order for Rs. 50/-

6. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s) ~ &
against which the application is made been
filed ?

7. (a) Have the copies of the documentsfrelied
upon by the applicant and mentioned in %

the application, been filed ?

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) ,\,@’
above duly attested by a Gazefted Officer

and numbetd accordingly ?
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- \ O Ao ].‘30., 36/89(11) @ ,\
Hon'ble Mr. D.S. Mishra, AM. )

' Hon'ble Mr. D.K. Agarwal, J.M.

27/3/89 Mr.'Mohd. Ilyas, learned counsel for the
applicant is present. None is present for
respondents and no reply to show cause notice

; has been. filed by them. List the case for -
Ei further direction on 28/3/89,
A7 » T
i J.MN AWM,
. (sNS)
, L b M DS, Mighns  AM. S
,\{ : %*ﬁtﬁ\ I D anuuqﬂ 3.0,

g

@ ame 3
: > d 3 12%\/»«29’( QM 'émjke w "L
.&&\3)@1 . Mok 3,:; asD e Tnooad ool A |

A 4»w&%*‘ oo, de 15
. ﬁ?ﬁéﬁuQ&oﬂd&fz% Aﬂu:jtjiﬂf:?:ngZi;ﬂ le ontt.

be lobl fo ppopds .

. %& . ‘ .. -
- : G.M - f\m . '
21 ' .
RO Q- (sns) :@Z‘
euu@[ 7%"/ v
3¢ o Souts as o5 =
Fht oy 2 oo
&n ﬁt e_g'Z{aa %
ﬂ/i’m{a £ s
_ Y 74@ ﬁk/(ﬁué)y
Hon' Mr. D.S.bMisra, A.M, | &Zad“%&"- (?
Hon' Mr._D.K.'Agrawal, J.M, 4 %ﬁ
s B
. 24/4/89 On the request of the learned counsel for i
L the spplicant, this case is adjourned to
f 25-4-89 for admission, é%;///
: %.‘Mp AGM’
(sns)
2
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Before the Gentral iministrative Tribunal, Alehabad,

e

( Lucknow Circuit )

Claim Patition Bo, of 1989, )

R.B. Balpai .o

Unian of India @nd others

| Ann@mm (16 ) mpms&nggti@n dated ’77"\/),75/{'

.o «e Applicwnt
VS.

++ 0Dp. Parties,

_INDEX

Applic&ti@n bages ss se 1 to 13
anexure’ (1) letter of appminhn@nt 14

Ane xro (2 Y order of abolition ef U,A, 1

0

mngoure (3 ) order of appointmemt of 16

"Applieatim of sri Rem Swar@@p m
Gmplaint of petitioner 18

letter dated 13-07-88 of 0.p, No, 4 19

show cause notice dated 26-7-99 20
fnne xuire (8) letter dt- 6-8-88 21
'mmmm(g) Jdetter @f"o.r. NOe 4 . 22 to 23

mnegxre ( 10) reply of tha pmtitien@r 24 to 26
mewure (11) letter dated 511-89 25 5

19« - 333 e 47.

Anexure (12) letter da ted 12- 13-

“Anexure 13 ) letter of O.P N@.ﬁ (g) ,2‘7/1.0)
v Te Versien @rder _
pnexute (14 ) Ropresentation 28-12-88 251

mnexare (15 ) Representation's 22
reply of OpDe party No, 3

22

-12-88 O

G@unsal f@r the F@%i*iomr

S T
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pefore the Oantral m:mistrntive Tri‘mnal Al phabad
( Lucknow Circuit ).

Claim mtitim No. of 1989

| Q/m!\()jjwd '
R.B. Bajpai pddistent o ount Officer, MC No. 8282634

4 G AG.E. (W) Lucknow. .. . Petitioner
o W .
Union of India ad otheTs ) . OpD. Partics

A Clain Potition under section 19 of the

sdministrative Tritunal ft, 1985

. Particulars of the applicmt :- , |
(1) Name of the jxpplicant t- R B. Balped.

| (11) Name of father Sjlv/ %\L @\wm%“) ol
A’ (iii) Dasignation nd office ﬂ/}ﬂ )' W//’ &F(W)iz«o/bjn,,d
in vhich employed  :- &S Unit fecountant
| " md fesistont Kcount

L2

officer, in "G.B. (W)
Lucknow, |

C(iv ) office Karess - GE. (w) Lucknow. (48 )
7 g Ao § S5 dﬁi? S/ /\lu.$9/ e Gl
CV? ﬂff;xﬁz b c:l.v yoo Zrasd - WAD 55 O AN Mafvy,(udcuvw f/ ‘

P@rtlculars “of 'cha respondents :- (1) Union of :rndm
through the Mimstry

- .

Secmta T ¥inisry.of

7 i g €5

L | | mfence,/l\'!ew Delhi.

, (2) controller Gneral
mfence Accounts, New
Delhi.

Oﬂﬂ “‘“7:2 | -
\)v N | (%) r;.:o. A, Lucknow.

(4 ) R.AC. (MEE ) Tuckn o,




"
gt

3, Particulars of orders order No. A1/ 1/ 1238750 (A)

zigain'sf which ﬁppl fcation dnted 25 15-88, foanseid L.
| . ' ofsfrsd # Pcu.i)}‘ ra 3
is mad@ - | ' ‘ Lnnepavee. (/3 ﬂv"/b 3

4, Juriéﬂition of the Trimunal :- The _A;spl_icent declares
thay his Hon'ble Tribtunal

/

has jurisdiction Yecause
. this Ho'ble Tritwnal has

oxclusive jurisdicticn,

-5 Limitation v:- ~ The claim and relief
sought 1s vithin | |
- Timitation as the order
for 'ﬁaver_sion md trensfor
has beé)n pfassed o 23— 13:8-8

&

6. Facts of the case :

(1) That therc has teen the appommGnt of
Unit fecountant according to rotation
end roster poinf,, The pétitioner's tum
fell e in Oct., 1987% in the G.E.(East)
Lucknow btut the ve titioner was not
appointed until the office of Unit
ccountant GE. (West ) foll Tacmt,

AS gmfatterbf fact the opposite phrfies .
'N.o. 1 end 2 wmtéd that somehow or the
other STi Ran Swaroop, Senior _mditbr |
may be appointed as Unit keountmt tut
as he had got three chances earlier there:j’
fore he could not be detalled as unit

iccountant this time Wt ways meons md




. | )

;,, W

mothed ad masnoeuvring had by out to fix up Sri

Rem Swa-roop some how or the other as Unit Lcountant
by custing the petitiommer by getting somé _ilie gal
thing done by him ut the patitioner was eautious
Abeing aware of the intention of the o;ﬁposite barties
NOos 3 nd 4 end so worked according. to rules énd |
written orders of the opposite parties N o, 2 and 5;

- The petitioner bega:n to be harassed for fixing vp
sri Ram Swaroop as Unit accountent in the hope thaf
{;he p@titioner might surrender his office énd in thai
MA | eventAOpposite parties No, ES and 4may'be able to

‘ | acheive their end by'fizxing up Sri Ram Swaroop so that

their Vested interest inVolVed with Sri Rem Swarcop

may be achieVed, Mt the retitioner went o facing

all mslauchts from the opposite parties No. 3 <nd 4,

The harassment done tO the opmdxktpetitioner will be

'\ % | St_.a"tea»' towards the end after deszcriding the

J( | " facts relevant for the disposal of the case,

(ii) That the practi®e for the last atout 3 decades

>

or more had bteen that the Unit Lcountent is qppointedJ
in rotation accoring to roster paat, The petitiongr“ ”,
was posted as United ﬁpcountzmt G.E. (West ) on m' 1

' 4;4;,'1988 vide order dated 28—3-1988 The true comr
of the order o'f posting is Mnexure (1) to this

potition.

(1ii) That there was whole time Unit Xcomtant under
A G.E, at Manora statione Lastly Sri Ram &warmp,

genior puditor was working a-t Mamora under. MX AGE
vanora as Unit Lcomtant tut the opposite party No. 2




N o )
. G

¥ - _. | 4 |

| folt that theTre was no necessity of m offiée of U. A,
at ¥ amora nd so the Said office of U, A, under AGE
Mamora was abolished and mgrgad 4n the office w;rking
undeignc—.E, ( West ) Lucknow. The said order of the

ofposite party No., 2 is mnemre (:’2) to this ‘patitim. :

‘L&SLS
(1v) That on the bﬁ’s of the order conthined in

mnc:mre (2) Sri Ran swaroop s Senior Aditor, working
as Unit fecountant at Mamora had to come dack to .sr.E,

Lueknow as Senior sditor.

“ | (Vlfg ’mat tocaise of the atolition of the office of
d unit gcountat atMemora wma transfer of Sri Rem
: Swatoop @s Scnior mditor under G.Ee (W) Lucknow,
the order to the effect was pessed that one Aditor
should be appointed or posted for a day within a o
weck anongst the mditor working under G.Ea(m Lueknow N
in *tum. The said order is amnemre (3 ) to this mtition.

(Vi ) That pursumt to the order contained in mne;mm

(3) the petitimer tegm to depute @md post m e
Mmditor once in a weck to lookafter the ’working of

ﬁ\a G’c E ) M mlor O

( vii) That the tum of sri Ream Swaroop came #id the
retitiomer posted ari Rem Swaroop mx to go to the-
office of A.G.E.Manora as usuals -

(vm.) That 'l:he said Sri Rem Swaroop, Senior Auditor

mﬁ to @0 tOM&mora as mditor @d so ga%e dn

applioaticn dated 8-8-88 to the effo,ct, as he felt

insulted to g as mditor in @ officc where f*he was

-Working as Unit zx;:ccuntﬂnt 'Jlm tme. copy of the sald

~




application is mnexure (4 ) to this petition,

/

(ix) Tat the petitioner made report of SriRam
Swarcop for noﬁlcqnplimce of the order of. the
- '_ -~ petitioner, The tme copy of the canplaint maode
+ - by the petitioner against the sald Sri Rem Swaroop
is Amamm (5) to this petition.

(x) Mat as sulmitted Sri Ran Swaroop had gained
mat sympethy and fgvour of the opposite 'oartiee:
No, 3 nd 4 and so Instead of my action teken
’ V - against ma' sald Sri Ran Swaroop the ~Opposite ,.
parties tegdr to find out uncalled ror-md unwarrd te d
“  md wntenable farlts in the petiticn@r S0 that they
m Far—
theyI(ac leVe their objecti%e of fix:mg up Sri Rem
Swaroop as Unit Accountant, For faVouring the sald
Sri ram gswaroop the Opposi‘bm parties No. md_4
began to disregard the orders of the opposite party
NO, 1 ars aclso the orders pa:ssed by opposite party
No., 3 himself,

R (xi ) That the opposite p:eart__i@’s No, 5 ad 4 in collusion
and mal‘afidely for selfish end md mtotive vwmtéd vm@
petitioner to detail Sri Ram Swaroop as full flodgd
Unit Accountant at 4,G.E. office Manora in violation ‘
amd utter disregard of éarder of the opposife pé!ty No, 3
‘vide lotter No, RAO/I/I/Estt dected 13-7-86, The true
copy of the said 1etter of opposite party T\TO. 4 calllng
upcen the petitioner to deteil Sri Rem SWaroop as fall
fled@® ynit Accountant is Ane xure (6 ) to this Petition

and the order of opposite party No, 3 is contained in

@m&&%%mw'




Amgmﬁ (2) refarrzd to abtovs,

{x11) Tat sinee thé said ordar was in c@nfliot and
ccantmv’enti@n of éarders @f tho @pb@sjte party No, 2
and also that of opposi te pargy No, 3 mformd te
. * above therefors the mtitwnor was not in a position
| to ecmply with the order. of the oppesite partv No, 4

as the retitioner as mll as mmosite party K!o. 4

were btovnd to givp ef‘mct to the orders of the opposite

party Nos 2 and 3 gngq were bound not %9 mot 'agaiﬂst
them, ‘ ‘ | | | B

y{ | : (xi11) That when the retitioner could net give effect
to ille{_;‘;’ﬂl order of the opposite rarty Neo, 4 in posting, .
br:l Ram Swaroop as desired bty him in t}m aforesaid
letter to the office of A.G.B. Manora so the mmsit.
party N0 4 issugd g show Cause notice Agted PH-7.88
saylng as to why Sri Rem Swaroop, Senior Mmditor,
account No, 829584é has not teen deruted to wm'k as
full fledeed UNit seount at A, q.E. Mm@ra on every
thursday and deputed other aditors, he true covy of

the sald show cause notice is Armexure (7 ) to this

-~

L3

(xiv) That the petitioner gave reply to the .aforesaid
show cause xatkasoum threatening letter on 6-8.88 -
saying that the petitri@mr will bve hes'ld msp@n'siblg for
consequential loss en this aceount if Sri Rem Sﬁram@p
%nior mditor is not deputed as full fledeed ynit
sccountent, The -true copy of the said letter is
mnexure (8 ) to this petition,

(xv ) That snother letter directing the vetitioner

. : , . . -P.RR
was given by the oprosite party No, 4 on 2N-f

. 5- ! ) ’\1!},. N .

-~




(7)

pamdc GD A, the opnosite

in violation of the srder of C

partics No. 2 and 3 to depute Sri Rem swaroop ant nobody

as full f1edged Unit Accoun
true copy of the sald letter is mnexure (9 )

- frice of A Gl
6156 tent in- the office s

M emora. The

4n this petition, The petitioner was given 3 days time.

(xvf ) That the retitioner in reply to anTe letter

informed the oppesite party Noe, 4 that exhaustive revly

is being given by the vetitioneT,

(xvii) That on 8-9-88 the retitioner had ifficulty in
complying with tm arder of the dpp@sita varty b}_@a. 4 as
$t wag in direct conflict with and in eemtravention of
the orders of the tmp@sita party No, 2 emrl 7 thgrefore
the mtitmn«r aave exhaustive renly en 3-9-88 vm, 1@%31.

Ne, 1 p—llxm/Misc., The true copy of the said mnlg is

- Anexurs (10) to this mtition. ‘

(xviii) That in the meantime the onposi te nartvw |
0, 3

opined that thers is non incmam of work 1o d 3
& in thﬂ

office of 4.

f A.G.E. Mamora whieh may warrant ﬂw de'rmim t

of a full fi -
sdeed s,0, (A) A ae sneh ﬂm Prasent

arranrsment does not dese rve any ohan o

| e ]

the designation AR as 8,0 (4) ’

desimation of 11, A,
office of ¢

The latter ugeq
which actually meant the

as there was no g, 0
GC.B (W) Lucknow, 'l‘ho
is Amaxu?"c (11) to

. (A’ in m’

said lcttcr dated o. 11 a8
this retition,

6f the t : : '
the retitioner as lagal in as much  as no full fledged
, ()



(&/

{(.':;8,‘ 57

Unit seeountant could he detalled at A o B office

N

Memora and as such the order of the ornosite party ™n, 4
insisting for-the dtailment of Sri Rem Swatoon alone
as full fledged Unit Accountant was 11legnl,

(xx ) 'L?mt in spite of the sald elgar opt ?rd@r of the
opnosite party No; 2 the orrosite rarty No, 4 was so
much interested in Sri Ram Swaroop .in tecoming T, A, in
the office of AGE Memora as full time U.A., that the
the opnosite prarty No., 4 on 5-12-88 eplled unon the'

Petitioner to show causc and explained for not

deputing Sri Rem Swaroop as full fledmd Unit pccountent
in the office of AGE Memora while himself drawing the
attention of the p@tition@* to thm letter orf mmosit:@
Party N0, 3 dated 2-11-88 which made the things clear
~but the action of the oprosite party No; 4 was on
account of total mﬁlafid@s and vendictivengss against

the retitioner,

(xxi ) That it aprears that on the death of Account

0fficer of CDA the new.account officer of CDA on resuming

whe

rosting and orders in regards to the detailment of U, a,
to the office Of A.C.A. Momora caused the oprosite party

No. 4 ungasy and so the opposite party No, 4 contacted
and approached the opposite rarty No. % end b@czﬁme able
to win him over sr that the opmsiﬁ@ rarty N o. 3 in
contravention of his own order dated 2-—‘“11-’88 aeain
w,vrbt@ a lotter NO« AV/1/1297 dated 19.:12_83 addressed

to oprosite party No. 4 and copy to the petitioner saying

therein that one auditor who 1s detailed to
visit A.G.,E. Mamora omce a week to ...,



"’\ i
N

-

RN

lookafter the work of AR Wamora and will also
¢ xereise the powgrs of Unit Accountant to deal «

the cases there fina].nly'to avoid dglay in \pa,vment’
of b1l1] ete., and suitable orders in this mmrr?
. e fssued to the U. A, @ Fo (W) Lucknow, 'I}m tmw cony
| of the said letter is mnemr@ (IQ_\ tr this retttion,
(xx1) ‘That no such 1n=*tmc~tion aqubndied in the
Anexure ( 1) wa s issued to the retitioner by thé
oprosite pa%r!‘-b-y No, 4.
(xxi‘i) That the opnosite rarties No. 2 and 4 beceame
7’&) _ annoyed with the r@tﬁion@r for no fault of his own
’ e xcert that he followed ]@vg&] orders and commlied wity
them and did not comply wity thm orders which were
11legal nnd so mnnoeuvring was dong to Imnnli%
the e tltion@r for not deputing sri pam SWATOOD as
1l flegdeed ynit Amountanf by ignoﬂnr' ‘th@ orders
Aof nnnosim party No. 2 and 3, whien ornosite party

)( S Yo, = himself attemnted to fenore under 11le enl
A - , advice of opposite party No, 4,

(xxi11) Mhat the retitiongr as Unit Accountant is

entit]cd to Rs. 100/- per month as mtﬁﬁm%cid Poy
%o which will not be bayable to the e ti tioncr

-

if he becomes only Assistant Account Off'icer.

(xxiv ) That the first rnishment which the orrosi te

Orrosite partiss No, 2z and 4 hatohcad out eonfointly
with malafidea intention is that the petitioner by order

dated 22-12-88 has been roverted from the office of
vnit acrountant to simply Assistant Aomunt 0ffiner

and 4n consequence transferred the netitioner

&

) R o

(~Ne"
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t§ the @DA office und@i"the control and jurisdiction

of opposite partyNe, 3 for the Simple rea son that
the petitioner did not give effect to 111@gal,arq.f

which created malafide and vindictive attitude towards
the p@titién@r and 1f such state of affair will prevail
thén there will be no smooth werkihg and legal work,

The order in original \is mnexre (13 ) to this petition,

(v ) That the next punishment which the retitioner
apprehend -due to the annoyancs a nd vindictive attituds
of the opposite party No, 2 snd 4 ie that the pﬁtitmn@r

J\; ' B ’ was promoted as Aésistant Becount 0 fficer md is en
, ., ’ prob:ﬁticm and as .such adverse remark snd Teport isv

likely to be madq to affect the Matirg 'eai'eor of ‘the
betitioner, - ’ |

(xxvi ) That the present Tevarsion from tﬁc
of Unit Lcounta-nt within a reriod

0ffioe

of one year is

| of 4rticle 14—
- 0f the Constitution or Indig, | | -

) /\ : \ R
. / f\/)
O~
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(xxviii) That the petitioner made represantati@n:s_on
6-12-88 end on 28-;12-88 to the opposite party No, 3
and on 26;-12;88, 28;- 12;88, ?;-1.-88 to the opposite rarty
No, 2 tutno reply has teen reccived from the opposite
/ : pa;-ty No, 2, Thetrue copjes of the representations dated
28. 12-88 ma reply of opposity No., 3 nre mne xures are
Anexure (14 ) and(15) to this petition md trus copies
of representations dated 26-12-88 md 3;1-89 are Amexures
(16) and (17 ) to this netition,
(xxix ) Tha -t in the aforesaid representations the petitioner
(XAR ?(L;d,é,i,, has shown how he is being k torturcd, harassed gnd
‘/\mﬁﬁmﬁw@f@mciaﬂy penalised, The petitioner was asked to change
EANS ] T)(:(}Mhis office hours against Unit Manual which con anly be

MMGW done by the opposits party No, 2, Te petitionsr wos
Big, 000, |
&> M‘, LL»&; asked by order that his bills as re gards travelling

P /D ‘
l,ncm? 'bjhﬁmﬁbout it and the same vere returned to the retltioner
- W ¢

T%E;‘:ﬂ 6‘2’&%87 tut the amount of travelling expenses were dsducted from

> U/L" . :
%mwl o expenses should be sutmitted when he @ts information

;} ; [
g %wtha salary of the petitioner without intimation thoreof, -
o

;MWWK;L The opposite party No. 3 called for explanation of the
# fon W the Dotitioner M D-15-88 to initdnte discinlinary

f‘%@f'%%ctim against the petition., The petitionsr was not paid
to 4 1 his productivity linked tomus for Rs, 1760/, for 33 g

oM

ij-’for the year 1975-86 though the same had been passed
A Nm of A Factoriss Caloutta and forwarded to CDA (CC) Mee"
%J}”mom than 1 1/2 years ago, The harassment meted out te

,}S:‘f LS %Av; the petitioner proved through documents are anexd to

WW the rapresenta tions,
,,Sza/\/'t%l Relief Sought ;-
>

Mp‘;\% g~ (a) that the retitioner may not be reverted o Temoved

'F EW from the office of Unit Accountant and GOH/chuQn'bl.Y may

2

I

not bve transferred from y, s, G.E,

‘)%2»45)5 e

(W) ZLucknow mad so
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A 12 -
\[\ltha order contained in mnexvre (1% ) be quashed,
() & M7 | L
’mm : 8, Intcrim Relief if prayed :-
Jsg— [T | | -
woerlr (a) that the petitioner prayesfl that ponding the
X fpaked docision of the potition the petitionor nay
f ‘3*}'8 wﬂg ‘“', not be mmmred or revgrted from the post and
y M G gg» - office o_f Unit sccountent end may not be transferred
[ ‘Wé%% , from Unit Accountesnt. 0ffice G.E. (VW) TLucknow
Mﬁj 541:/?, ad the chares of tha:t office leay nof bs token |
gw L wiltbrvesmvp from the petitioner, |
WTB% > ‘ | ‘

9, Particula rs of remedy oxhaustcd :-

The petitlon@r gaw@ r@pmsentations to ﬂm Opposita
parties No, ‘2and 3 on 26-12-88, 28- 12—88 md 2189

tut received no replye

10. Matter pendmg with any Court -

. I% is horeby: declared th@t tho matter is not pcnding
with any Court,

11, Particulars of Ben‘k'draft ‘-
Postal ord@r in respect of.

' the application feo'- Mo .2_2 08 §93L

(i ) Name of Bank - which drawn :- NI

, (11) Ndne of Issuing Post Office --MMN JJ%&M
- (1ii) Date of issue of Potal Ordcr - QL. - 158]
(iv ) po&t office at which- paya..ble ve  filloholodl

List of Enclosures =
4

(1) sapplication letter of m;»oinuhen't asU - an (TY
(2) oOrder of abolition of U, A Office - fmexure (2)

DB



A

)

-
e
¥
LN

U})

(5 ) order for ‘appoinmnt of .U, ~ Mnne A re (é )
(4) Aprlication of Sri Rm Sxmrodp.mm@mm (4)
(.5 ) Complsint of the petitioner - nnexure (5 )
(6 ) Letter dated 13::?“88 . Jmexure (‘é )
(7 ) 'Show Causg notice dat 26-7—88 Anexire (7))
(8 mnexure letter de: ted 6-8-88 mmexure (8)
(¢ ) letter of oprosite party No. 4 mnexire (9)
( 16) Ketter Toply of the potitioner pbbesure (XI) -

(11 ) letter dat@d 2~11—88 hnexare (11)
(12 ) letter dated 2-11-58 Mnexire ( 12)

(13 ) letter of OpﬂOSit@ party No, mnemr@ (13)

( m e

(14 ) lotter of mmova 1/r¢mrsion/trmsfmr A ﬁ))

(15) mPres@ntati dated 26—12—88 an xure (15)

( 16 ) " "W 28-12-88 Ancwure ( 16)

(17 ) " o 3-189 m.nemm(lv)

| | @w)@*f/ 2} 7//‘/\’
Qi V»'&%'ccézq )

I’ R B. B&Jpaﬂ. son of San” /‘:fu& K orann. [5(;/34.{

agd about 50 yrs r/oU A,‘/G E (W) do h@mby

wsrify that the contents of vara s 1 to 13 are

trug to my persongl knowledge and telief end that

I have supproscsed no materia 1 acts,

F e Ty

Place ouado-aig - ReBe Bajpal

Date 24 7. 1989 T aa ‘eand "
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AN to 1400 py without Lunch’

2 It has 8learly heen nentioned m-snma-untoma of Papa
’.0 ! Mannpoy that yig Asoomtant will e form Yo the Orgaw

Diketim of the formatim tg which he iy attiched 3 #y rogard
%o hours attendwnce gpg Helidays,

3, It may O0learly ke fom frog the faote ae Bt tioned iy
Parm 1 ang Rpye Poeltion a8 % Papy 2 above th it 41 gime off {ee
howrs are abﬁtrvegin this off {ne 18 POr Ordeny ¢ RAD thers
uu% tomiin ne eonformity ¥ith the

- 10® Boype ewérvea by
6E (W) Luckney In his own opf lce ang g4 miy effent workinxymﬂ
L

4, The cise s reforred tq you for elarifistio, an dé
o dere .

T receip of yourn Ordere thie office in ohee v
sffilce houpg an uming, d "vine

e
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¥ou have drawn LTC advance for the block year":aajsb'-

You have kept the Govt. money with you”uhutilised 

- . J)x,\,\-> C o jACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMIN)
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Versus,

- HUnien T Ineia o pthers LPPLSITE PonTliy

AT T m—————— e

o
wITTES 9 ThTerien T Lie berislF bf LPPLSITL PrnTIco
A :
I, setish Cnencre, ageo about 46 yeers son (f auiri
% nem Lely, wy. Controller, vefence ncecounts, ffice of the
v | Cuntrc:-{lbl‘.of uvefence nccounts, Lucknow, co acriby scleanly
affirm anu stetes &5 unuer ¢-
1. Tiet the seponent is the Jy, Centmiler of Jefince
hccounts in the office Lf the Controlicr of defencs
p { acCounts, Luckncuw wno i; fuily conversent ith ti-

fexts  facts s eo nercinafter,

2, Thet tac vuegenent _bLve nanes N8 bren autneris.e bv

the Loposits Parties to Swer this officevit on tnCir

behalf,

preliainary (biicticn,

i- Ine anglicant nes not evailit of wie altomerive

Cepertuentel remeties availible tg

L8}

aim befyre o iin
to tnis Jdon'ble Tribunal for relief,  The petivi_.or
Ao Ucubt mete a ripresentaticon tirousn sroper chann.l
o the Cuntreller Swneral of Uefence neceunts, 1oy

«-lni. {copy of this representation ..:s becn filwo

-

&s mnnexure 17 to tie gplicstion, s regrecenteion
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was rejected by‘the Controlier General of Defence
Accounts. Appeal against this decision lies with
the Financial Advisor/Secretafy; Ministry'of_Defence
which the petitioner has not availed of. It may ,
however, be‘pointed out‘that the petitioner filed the
present application'beforé this Hon'ble Court on
25.1.89, much before the decision of the Controller
General of Defence Account was.comminicated to him.
The transfer of the appiicant from the post of

Unit Accountant in the 6ffide of the Garrison Engineer
(West) to the office of the'Controller of the Defence
Acéounts, Lucknow on the post of Asstt Accounts
Officer was an administrative arrangement by which
neither the status nor the scale of pay/cadre of the
appiicant‘has been affected. Unit Accountant and
Asstt.Accounts Officer are of the same grade and
enjoy the same status and cadre. An AAO/SO(A) when

posted in the Accounts Office attached with the

Garrison Engineer is designated as Unit Accountant.

The petitioner exceeded to all limits of official
deéprum and behaved 'in the manner unbecoming of a
responsible officer when he did not hamdover to his

successor the official keys of the almirah cohtaining

official documents and absented himself from the date

of his transfer without repﬁrting,fo: duty 1in the

office of the Controllef'of Defence Accounts,Lucknew."
Without prejudice to the above pleas, it will

be the worthwhile to give below the briéf history of

the present case so that this Hon'ble Tribunal may

consider the petitioper's grievancesin true perspective.

Units Accounts are detailed from amongst

- 3/’.—.-



the Section Officers (Accounts), Asstt. Accounts

Officer and Senior Auditors of the Department for

being posted to Accounts Officers-aﬁtached with the
office of the Garrison Enéineers (M.E.S.)« The normal
tenure of bosting is tor a period of two years.Since
the posts of unit Acoountants are ot sensitive nature,
selection of the Candidates for such post ié done on
the basis of their seniority at the station,Annual
C.R.s Service Records and whethef the eligible candidate
had worked earlier on a sensitive assignment or not.The
post of Unit Accountang_carriés a duty allowance of
Bs«100/~- As the posts of Unit Accountant are limited,
posting is done by rotation i.e. those who have'alreédy
sérQed as Unit Accountant are to wait for their turn
till the cyéle is complete., This is done with a view -
to give fair chance to all the eligible persons.

| The applicant, who was the Asstt. Accounté
Officer in the officg of the Controller of Defencé'
Accounts, Lucknow was posted asAUnit Accountant .G .E,
(West) Lucknow vide C.D.A.Office Crder No.AN/1/1238/VOL.
II dated 28.3.88 on the basis of the information

gathered from him that he had not workdon any sensitive

 assignement earlier. Later on it was revealed by the

letter of his previous office, that the applicant had
élready serVed in sensitiveuassignment in the office
of the Accounts Officer O.E.Factory, Kanpur.The
applicant was, therefore, transferred from the Unit
Accountant GE and was posted to the office of the CDA
Lucknow. It was simply an administrative arrangement;

Shri Ram Swarwop,Senior Auditor was working as

000.4/-.
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unit Accopuntant at femeura, duch b
- ~
Swadrgop Could Complete his tenure of tho years of

o
i

61

cre Shri Ram

Uniﬁ pceguntant at Memaura , his gffice &t ilemeura
was Cowngraded and atteched with the Unit Accountent
C.B (west), Lucknouw,, uncer the gverall supervisi.n
of hagignai pudit pfficer, Luckngu, (n account of
koministretive vifficulties exper: enced in this

arrangement, on the request of the wsstt., G.t.{works

from

[}

cigmagrd, it wa8g Usciced fo Getall one auditg

=

Unit sccountent, G.E, (west) fur one day in a week tio
Cléafj,‘...@/joﬁ d’& ﬁ}-/p‘ 4

lopkafter the work cf‘the/A,G.t.{gI}, Memau ra, = Tn
N

arréngement alsg oid not solve the accounts probloms |

[}
L]

at Memaura, Sg on the request of tha Chief fnginec
Lucknow Zone =no Col., T,h, Gulati, Commander, the
reglonal Audit (fficer girected the é@pplicant to

Cepute Sri Hem Suaroqp ST “UdltervLV”Tf Thu rsday to

work @s fullfleged Unit accountant at AGE (I}, Memaura,

as Shri ram Swarngop hes been working there in thet

Cepacity befgre his office w@s dowioraues and shifiod
to Lucknow, The above arrangement was mate in cohioul-
totion with the C,L.nk,., Lucknouw,
The depcnent files pa aredise reply tc the
gnplication &s unter ;-
p— o . - !
jita the contents uf ‘]ul‘ 1 to 5 Gf the ‘ilelr‘d =ti. N

gplicant was due
the office of G, L.

fell vecant on

Wwhng wés working as

fo—o— RL P

Snri P.u, Upaonyay
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bnit nocountent in b b, b, (Ludt) office wes
religves for heiiknet vice C,d.n, office o, :JVE/
1258 Vel-1I cete 11.4,66., The w.legaticns mede by

the epplicent in wnis rogemd sre baselsse and une

celled fo o,

o~
o
)
cr
s
ot
L___n
—r

tc the contonts of pares 3(ii) of th
enplicaticn it is .ubmitted thaet unit fooountents

are appuinted in.otetion ano on the basiu of st

P

[al
1
[l
3

N

seNicTity ent nut on roster ncint.

(]

Thet tne contents of seres o (iii) o o v of tos

nlica tlbn need o Ccomments,

Tnat in reply tu the contents of paras o Vi) oenc
0 (vii} cf the appliCeticn it is steted thet unoi
reid Suurgup Wag pIreeret Lu work 28 & fullfl;ggg

Lhiil stopuntant vice n,a,L, office ©, mg. whL/L/ 1/
P .

o tL,. ateu 13. {e U 8 but tﬂt. ur);)l_u.,m'}t aobe L.L( £ el inm

M,uvv Ay dy'/y

'y

Vit g fris—tecter ho, 65 oated Ootie 68 to WurTk azas an

ruCitor to AGE (I}, #lemeura,

Thet the contents of paras 6 (viii) ane & (%) ere nc
relevent to the subjsot matber of fne @pplicetion,
That in reoly tc tno centsnts of neras G(x) and G {xi‘

of the epplicaticn it is steted that the netiticrer

Naus mede unc:l.ea for zile:

Gaticn sjeinst nis SUpBricrs
Wwhich Warrants cis plinar: action ayainst him,

nlgerting dejuting of Shri Heam QUETOLE &S Unit acocunte-

ant for HCmEU TE it is steted tuzt Snoi hoam Slemon g
alresty working es Unit sctouncent in the office o f
NG a.bk, Memaura befure its woCounts Sceobicn was

snif tod aﬁu «tLechnen to thne orfice o F the Ge b, twoct

Lucknouwe 8 suchy, it &8s Consiteret Just end prooer

- s
M . ve vs oo
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o detzil him as - fullfleged Unit Accoun tant for

fMemaura wnile operacing from Lucknow

M

. oregver, Snri

Hem Swarcep had not cempleted his tenure of tuo years

at Memaurz befure he was shifted tu Luckn

]
&
L ]
—
-
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w&s nothing melafide in this arrangement, It was purely
s8N0 acministrative cedisicn for tne efficient o rking

of the cepartment,

8, Thet in reply to the paras 48 g%w’% {xii} and 6 EXILd
of the @pplitetion it is stated that it has bDeen wupitted
< by tne applicent tnat he Gisobeyet tie gruers of .is
Superior in npot ue;Qtimg Shri Rem Suaroop to look after
“4 the fccount work of AGE -1 {i“lemau re, The applicent
@ppears to have been ill advised in questicning the
CorTECtness or othervise of the gcders of Nis sunaricr
-
cfficer, specially in a cefence establisnnent whare
Ciscipliine is the corner stone of tne organisaticn,
9. Thet in reply to paras G (xiv) tg & (xx} of the
ﬂ(: ’ @pplicaticn it i's stated thet tne petitivrer cigsobaycd
s
the pidars of his supericr ¢officer in not deputing ond
nam dwamop for tne job.
0. het in reply to para o (xxi) cf the applicgtiun it
is stated tiie the petitiprer' g Cententiocn iy speculitjive
<Nt weveid gf facts,
11, Thae the contents ¢f para § (xxii) of the anpliceti n
are denied,. The petitiv.er shoulo prove the illegility

of the pwers anu 8l ro pIoduCe evitence to as tabliah

that the same were issued to peneslise him,

That the centents cf/% (XX1ii} &re acwmitteg,

Thet in reply to pera 6(%xiv} it is stated tnat Urit
£LCountents &nu assstt, LoCounts Lfficer are of the

SamE calre and enjoy the sames status, when an

f—=—
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frestt, Acoounts (fficer is posted in the G, £,

- -

NP . . e . ‘ ,
office, he is ceuloncted as Unit Accountant and; when
& Unit Accguntant is posted in C.U.k. office he is
called ag Asstt, sccounts (Fficer, . There is neither

eny predotion ner reversicn/demotion in'either poasting.

wd

That in reply to pares 6 (xxXv) it is st:ted tnat the

&

apprehensiuns of the spplicant are imeginary gzng

allegeticns are mischeivious ano uncalled for,

Thet in reply to thne contants of pera 6 {(xxvi

v}
E:

N’

o {xxvii) it is stated ehat in posting tne peti

ioner

o

[
¢}

from the poot of ithe Unit kccountent to that o f sets
~ ' ‘ '

L4 J
RESpxmERXER. Accounte (fficer

; Do reversion is invelved

]

25 already exaol&ined abgve, The petiticner yasg
tran ;ferred from the post of Unit Wccountant to thot
of EAsttt, hccountis Gfficer, on e2ccounts ¢f the simle
facts that nis appointmenﬁ @s Unit hcocountat was done

in igncrance of the facts that the apnlicant he ¢

Nel al repaa
gy uWwprked gn éensitiue dsgignment at Kenpur, esrlier,
Wnen the z2id fact came tg the knouiadge_gf the
aiministreiicn, ﬁhe posting ¢f the agplicant as Unit

1)

58 iad to be

P

Accounteant which is sensitive agsignament nad
revieuwed,. nccoi0ingly ne was Lransferred from the
post of Lnit ncuountent to tne post of isotb, Kocooui fe

Cificer in tne office of the ColeAy, Lucknguw,

That in reply to pere 0 (xxviii) it is stated toot
. ]
ell the representzticons mace by the petitioner from

time tu time were uuly consicered and replied vide

letter o, RN/1/12b8/SQ(A) dated 4,1,89 and 28, 2,89,

Thet tne contents of peras 6 (xxix) of the eaplication

sTe Cenmied, Tne agplilicant was asked Lo observe thc

ceMeé woTking hours as was being observes by other Jnit

e o s @ 8'0'
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rccoun tent working uncer the CUA, Lucknow, but the

“nalicent refused tu cérrysut the order,

The explenaticn f the spplicent fur not submitting

Nis Travelling alipwence cléims vas Corfectiy called for

&g he haed draun T,A, advance of hs 16245/~ in Deec, '85

e

wneress he utilised gnly ne, 183/~ and the TEN&EINing

-

unutilised emcunt of ks, 1442/- uas recovered from hi s
puay cf 1988 and cnwands, Thus he kept the Gout., money

e L . ¢ . R .
unutiliced with him for & Consitersble leng period,

The epplicant cic not give the certificate
Callics from nim for payaent of oroGut tivity linksed
bonus of he. 1760/~ for ihe year 1965- 64, Péyﬂemt Lo &
received in the office un 9,686,688 &nd the ?pplicant LG

asked toc submit the certificate Tequitel uUntel rulco

I
1
[
-hH
e

oHe nule, (Part-I11}., The gffice Gnile ag oo rie
b ; - )

]

sifng the péynent had cesi

3

N T R P S |
B0 suoiiscicn of ool costia

ficeate before peyment could bemade ty the anplicdn t,

18, Thet in view of the sbove fects the dnnlication
filed by the petiticncr is untenable in law, it

laCky merit anu is liable to be dismicse

o
G
fo
s
)

\

Luckng w,

Dated : Z5-5-9 ODegonent,

Verificatiogn
I, the abgve named desonent ag nereby verify that the

~
¥ A

contantg of parasf,“,li'&3’°”5’ - of this afficuvit

s
&Le Lrue W my ouwn khNowlecue @nc thos of pcraiﬁﬁeir) ékwi4w&uﬁj

«Te Delisvet by me to be true,

wn

Siyned enc verified this the éZb\ day of #oril, 1uC

. W1 LNEN Tiie Court Cowpount st Luckngw.
-~ .

@0____.0_.—_
Ueponent,
I identify the ceponent win
IR
c ¢ before j.“[e.'ya&)mm% k«u-—ﬂ-ﬂ«M
'}. (}‘@rﬁfagbc«{lﬂ, _ 0_..» ‘

S
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Solemnly affirmed before me onQU-A-89atit-\s am/pa b y

Shri. . *}uﬁﬂQAAcQAQMAnM%*ﬁ The deponant who has been
identified by Shri. Dinesh Chandra , Advocate, High Court
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. I have satisfied myself by examing
the deponant that he understands the contents of the above

counter-affidavit which has been read over and explained
by me., |




¥

In the Central,Adanistratlve Tribunal

o
3
k

3

R.B. Bajpai oo .WM'.......Petltioner
o | Vs, |
Union of India & Others eseeasdPp.Parties

C+.h. Ho. 36 of 1989 (L)

PN ,
I, R.B. Bajpal aged about 53 years /o Sri Ball
Ran Bajpai B/b H.No. 5513ha/51, Ram Nagar (Alambagh),
| Lucknow, do hereby SOIemnly affirm as under :=
1. &s regards preliminary objection no. 1 lt is
< submitted that no appeal lles after representation, C.G.

D.A. is the Head of Defence Accounts Department and he
controles end administrgtors ‘the entire department, The
deponent Siwi Satish Qhandra has not pointed out the

,; section or ruls under which appeal lies, The rejection
of representation was communicated to theapplicant on
24.1.89 by C.D.A. Lucknow, honce on 25.1.89 the appll;
cation was filed in the Hontble Tribunal, -

2. A4S regards preliminary objection no, 2 it is
subnitted that Assistant Accounts officer do not enjoy
specizl pay benefit of Rs. 100/- Per month which was
enhanced from Rs. 50/- per month by the forth pay
comaission, Asstt. Accounts officer does not get special

ply of Rs, 100/- per month, Thus there is loss of -

010000‘2.



- 2 - -
Rs, 100/~ per month to Asstt, Account officer in

comprision to Asstt. Accounts Officer working as enit
accountant G.E.

..3. 4S regards preliminary objection no, 3 it is
sutmitted that on 22,12.88 the order of transfer was
received as 4,45 P.M, and there was none available to
vhom charge cql}ld be given, Shri Ram Swaroop was not
‘avaiilabl‘.e at 4.45 P.M, Charge could not be given within -
hours but it was a matter w@ich required atleast 3

A days. The applicant became 11l under high fever and had
to be confined to bed consequeently could not attend

the office as advised by the attending physicien, M.C.
F.C. has been submitted and accepted by the opposite
parties. The applicant was declared fit on 3,3.89 and
then attended the office and handed over the charge from
e 343,89 £0 7.3.80, Sbri G.N. Mehrotra R.8.0. (M.E.8,)
/ij&kif\\g\\ Lucknow questioned Shri R.B. Verma about his authority

: ' T '

.y in taking charge from the applicant and also asked
’

N Late \(( ;{ | why did you allow applicant to mark his attendence and
(RN

NN "cm“‘ e why did you reeeive fitness certificate. Shri Mehrotra

"T’“ then took him on 10 A.M. t0 C.D.h. Lucknow and Shri
R.B. Verma did not return to U.A.G.E. Ofﬁce upto 6.30

| P.M. 80 nothing could be done on 6.3,89. Thus the charge

. could be completed on 7,3.,89. Thae applicant was not given
> o T | the relsaving order and was asked to go to C.D.4. office
| without it. The applicant contacted the Co.Dok. 6ffice
OR 9.3.89 but was not allowed to join the office without
furnishing ths releavmg order, The appllcant representsed
in this regard to Ce.G.D. A. New mlhi on 15.3.89 (The

true copy of representation is annexure 18). The con%ents

0000000030
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of para 2 of 3rd preliminarydobjection need no reply.

4

. '.3".

The eontents of para 3 of/preliminary objection are
| admitted.\’ixxwgmmwum N

4;: Aq regards preliminafy objection Hz.of eontents
of para 4 it is submitted that as disclose by the
opposite parties that the appointment is made on the
~ basis of seniority at the Station, on the basis of
\. rotation, As such theappointment of applicant was done
on the basis of record maintained by thds affice at
Y “ | Lucknow Station anknow and not on the basis of the
information gathered from the applicant, It is totally
wrong that applicant had already served in the aceounts
office of 0,E, factory Kanpur jastAlika this office was
not like the offics of Unit Accountant 2.G.8B because
firstly the post on which the applicantg wbrkgd was
not senstive és it did not carry'with it any special
pay much less special pay of RS, 50/~ per month or
Rs. 100/~ P.H, and se§ond1y as the acecounts offics
0.E. Factory Kanpur is under administrative control
of C-éf A ?actories Calcutta which is a separate

organisa%ion and haé no concern with e.ﬁukLucknow which
is extension of C.D.a. (C.C.) Meerut, thi%dly it is
adnitted in 7 and 8th line of page 3 of counter affidavit
wherein it is said ®Candidates for such post is done
on tha basis of tneir senlority at the Station®, the
station of Kanpur is separate from station of Zucknow.
Forthly senstive post is that which carry spscial pay
with 1t and no such special pay was admissible in the

office of acecounts offiece 0.E. Factory Kanpur,

’ 001.00'4‘.
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CoDed (Cugo) Lucknow is only extension of ¢.D.4.

' (c.c ) Meerut, All works of U.d.G.E. are controleg by

C.D.a. (C.C.) Meerut and [ (C.C.), Lucknow renders
some reports and ratu.rns only C.D.4, (CsCs), Lucknow

makes posting/transfer within limitad jurisdietion,

- There are so many individualiwho ware posted as unit

- accountant on 'thgbb,asis ‘o_f seniority at tne station

only by the ¢bA (cc), Lucknow, althoagh they have
served in other UAGE 0ffices and some individual in
aceotmts office f‘éétories calcu‘tta. The '\j ustification
given by opposite parties i.n Support of its action
balattently aelj.ed by the following facts:e

(A) Shri Ram Swaroop who is gettmg faveur from

 administration was given third chance to servs

as unit accountant in the office of UAAGE (1)

Memaura during his about 25 years service. He had
already served in the office of UAGE (FW) Kanpur
and UAGE (Pithauragarh) ’ although he is juwior

- in service than applieant, |

fi.B. Verma who has bean posted at the place of
appllcant has been given second chanee to serve
as unit accountant in 'UAGE (W) Lucknow and gettmg
Special pay of s, 100/~ pPer month, He had already
" Serveéd as unit aecountant in the office of UAGE

infantory, Mhow and was getting special pay Rs.sol-
per nmonth,

) Nirbhaya Smgh AAO alsc servea 1n aceounts office
ordinance factory Kanpur . andviltm on served as
UAGE (FW) Kanpur and was getting special pay.
h | | | -3
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(D) Shri K.N. Shukla 440 also served. in accounts
" office ordinance factory Kanpur and lator on .
8erved as UAGE (EM) sz‘cknow and was getting
special pay"of Rs, 160_/- per month, |

Thus the transfer of the applicant from senstive
pOSt of applicant before two years is discrim;l.nat_ory
malafide and illegal as it is not an administrative
arrangement but it 1s a e punitive measure to deprive
the applicant of special pay of Rs. 100/~ per month
'S | and to confer that benefit to Shri Ram Swaroopnoreover

' . transfer order has not been issued by competent authority‘
The conuents of para 5 of ard preliminary obaection
are totally baseless unvarranted malafide and twisted
\ and Shri Satish Chandra has tried to mislead Hontble
| © Pribunal in as muck as the office at Memaura was clOSed
down and totally rerged with the office of UAGE (W)
\ : Lucknow ander the over all supervision and control of
UAGE (W) Lacknow by the crder of- GGDA New Delhi commue
nicated to the applicant by CDA (CC) Lucknow. CGDA is
N ..s the competent authority to san'ctlon post of UAGE and
A .

/7 to abolish to Same. There was no sanction of CGDA New

"Delni for the re-opening of post of UAAGE (I) Me:iaura
Lz?uceabolishad by his order, as communicated by CDA (GC)
Lucknow (Annexure 2 of applicatton), The request of GE

work Memaura if at all vas there it could bs forwarded
with recommandation to CGDA New Delhi and without its

sanction if could not be ré-opaned. No request was made
by the Chief Engineer Lucknow Zone and Col, T.R. Gulati

o for deputation of Shri Ram Swaroop éenior Aaditor 'every

| ;@ thursday to work as full fleged unit accountént at AGE(I)

- Memaura but on the contrary the applicant and opposite
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party no. 4 where informed on g}ll;sa that as there
is not work load in AEGE (I) Memaura therefore no
qqasﬁion of fulflegeé unit éccountant at AGE(I)
Memaura was necessary an§_£he order passed for |
abolitions ofggggg (I) Memaura wili hold good and no
change will be made, This order was binding on the
applicant and opposite party no, 4 88 opposite party
no. 3 was seniocr to the opposite party no. 4 and -
applicant and in the zm event of disobediance ®f the
‘7&\ - ~ applicent and opposite party no., 4 were liabls to
be punished. Sinece the order was very clear and
set at resta all controversies regarding posting of
fulfleged UA at AGE (I) Memaura. A part from this
when the office of UAAGE (1) Memaura was REg merged
with the office of UAGE (W) Lacknow and there became
only one office that i$ UAGE (W) and the office of
”j<d . LPAAGE (1) Memaura ® seized to exist how could there
’ ~tBY two wnit accountants In the office of UAGE (W)
Lucknow without sanction of CGDA New Delhi. Thus
it is clear that Shri Ram Swaroop could not be
appointed alone on everyAthursday‘as ful-flegéd anit
accountant by the abplicamt in violation of the order

Of CGDA Wew Delhi and CDA (CC) Lucknow. Thus it is

clear fhat opposite paft§ no.:4 was ought to,help
Ram Swaroop out of way and in violation of the orders
of opposite.party no, 2 aad 3. It is also wrong and
perjury to say that thehippi;Ahppoiatment of Ram
Swaroop as ful fleged Ua at AGE (I) Memaura was in
- eonsultation with the CDA(CC) Lucknow as on'2.llQ88
CBA (CC) Lucknow opposité*party no, 3 made it clear
§§:> that no éhange will be ﬁadé in AGE (I}.Memaura_as
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k load in that 0fficé and the present

position of depating ona audltor (not Ram Swaroop

there is ho wor
alnle) be adhere %o opee @ Week.

of page 4 of éoanter affi-
ts of para two of page

gor first sentance

contents of para one

? davlt need no reply. ¢gonten
f ) 4 of counter afficavit so far 85
; | LS.concerned are admitted but the se

e dented as the claim of_applican

for UAGE (East) in oct. 1987 and not for UAGE (West)

for Oct. 1987 as allaged, The post of UAGE fell
vacant in Oct. 1987 due to transfer of Shri P.B.

L)
cond sentance

thereof ar ¢t fell due

X Upadhya who was not relsaved untill 12.4.1988 from
WAGE (East) when he ought to have been releaved frg
UAGE (Zast) in Sept. 1987, This is why the applicad
| _was denied ‘the post of UAGE (East) and mpf was pos

7Kj as UAGE (West) then Shri,B.K Singh relative of a
officer Shri I.J. Singh was appolnted es UAGE (BEa
on 12.4.1088. Thus the applicant was denied the

ﬂoa.

{ post of UAGE(East) from Oct. 1987 to 12.4.88 on
., ground of favourltimsm and was put to tMetzast 0
special pay of Rs. 100/~ per month, #

cogtents of para 3 & 4 need no domments :
regard contents of para 5 it 1S submitted thét

applicant there was néfonly ons order of RAQ

Lucknow opposite party no. 4 but there were 1

. orders of suparior offieers i,s, @GE% lew ﬁ@ |

Cl4
(CC) Lueknow @p9081te party BG 2 and 3 :

° the order that
JRca a VeokK (n

A\ ‘ ¥ Ran ) ﬁl’@gy 8 Wﬂ , ‘
) ]
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to A.G.E.(1) Hemaura as there is no work load. These

g -

orders of opposite parties no, 2 & 3 were addresses
to theapplicant as well as opposite party no, 4 and
were blnding on both and both were liable to be
punished for violation of the order. How could the
applicant dare to violate the order of the highest
authority vhen addresses to him and made note of
by him. Contents of para é of counter affidavit are
need no reply. Contents of para 7 of counier affidavi
are donied. It is wrong to alleged that the office
of UAAGE (I) Memaura weEa where Shri Ram Swaroop
was working vas snifted and attached to UAGE (West)
Lacknow it is a-lle becausé the office of UAAGE (I)
Memaura was not shifted and attached to UAGE (West)
but was abolished and closed and‘gg two 6fficey of
ful fleged UAGE could be created in one offiee of
UAGE as UA is officer incharge of UAGE office and
there can not be two officer incharge in one office
as UAAGB(l) Memaura has been abolished and seized
to exist. The favouritism and discremination made
in favour of Shri Ram Swﬁroop is that he was earlier
posted at three sensitive offices i.e. UAGE (M)
Kanpur and UAGE (Pithauragarh) and Uﬁ&@ﬁj(l)lmemaura
end vas getting spacial pay. The person who has been
appointed as UAGE (West) Lucknow namely Shri R.B.
Verma has worked as UA at UAGE (Infantory) Mhow and
got speeial pay of RS, 50/- per month as ﬁar rule
for two yecars and has been again posted as UAGE (W)
Lucknow and getting spacial pay of Bs. 1@0/-wper “
month and is junior than applicant at the station ,
wareDe
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This is elsar cut discremination and malafide, It is
not purely administrative but it is malafide vindiculve
and discreminatory against the applicant. Xsxzagazds

Aé regards contenis of para 8 it is submitted
that defence account department.is purely eivil
depar tment and 1ndépendent of Army, Navy, and Airfezf?q
Thus dicipline and rules of Arny, Navy, &JAerorce-dﬂL
not applicable %o the gmployées of-ééfence'éccounts
b, | department. The applicant has never disobeyad the
~orders of his superior officers. It was not possible
to disobey the order of opposite party no, 2 & 3 by
~obeying the illegal order of opposite party no. 4
when the order of opposite parties no, 2 & 3 were |
comnunieated to theapplieant and the opposite party %J
no. 4 both as in that event both were liable to be
SO  punished for violation of order. If there had not
been orﬁer of superior officer to the applicant and
opposite party no, 4 there was no difficuity in abeying
the illegal order of opposite party no. 4. Contents

of para 9 are denxcd aa it is has been replied abova.

As regards contents of para 1o it is submitted

that it need no reply. As regards contents of para 11

it is submitted that the orders of opposite party no.

2 & 3 as regard the posting of one auditor ag AGE(I)
Memaura once a week communicated to applicant and
epposite party no, 4 (As Amnnexure 3 and 11) prove that
C the order of opposite party no, 4 for posting of Shri
Ram Swaroop as UA was pulpably illsgal and was throwxn

3

the applicant for disobeydence of order of opp.party

no. 2 & 3. Contents of para 12 of counter affidavit
no reply,
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AS regards para 13 it is subnitted that the :
office ‘of UAGE carries with it special pay of Rs. 10@/-.

per ‘month for holding sensitive post,. As applicant is

entitled to receive the Sane as admittéd by‘tm shri
Satish Chandra and was entitled for a pariod of
two years which benefit' has been attempted to be (
denied to the applicant for fixing up Svhrj. Ram Swaroop

who had worked as i}A_ office for two years eariisr and

1t was his tiird chance to Serve in UAGE office at

Memaura when he could ‘ndt;)complete two years and

his office was dIstahee with three or four months

. earlier only, Contents of'para 14 are denied, The

averment made in para 14 are based on substantial
evidence. The 'deponént‘ Shri Satish Chandra wants to
suppresed facts, He once himself said that there cah
not be two ful fleged UAGE in one UAGE office. Contents
of para 15 are denied, The applicant has not worked

on sensitive assiggment at Kanpur just like UAGE oft‘iée
and was not paid any special pay at Kanpurzs as is
paid in the office of s.ensitive assignm“ent from which
the applicant has been deprived illegally. There are
followi:ng persor\x? who vhad worked on sensitive post and
were paid special pay twice or thrise and kiave heen

posted a® UAGE. The facts are given below:-

S OW s G GBI ow G SO GOy o T v TR GRS G T R D g e i G T gy A P v i S gy -—-u---n“--——.--u—

Serial Nanme : Offica Period Special
-RNo, ensitive ! Hon-sene . pay
t sitive '
l. Ram Swarocop UAGE (FW) "~ 1,1.73 to Rs, 4@/..
. : Kanpur 31.8.75 per month
UAGE (Pithau- 27.5.79 to
ragarh) - - 16.1.82 - 30 -
UAAGE(I)Hemaura 27.10.86 to '
. 21.6.88 E;SM 80/~

Contd....11,



&

* Serial '&;{5;"""""" oFtice " 1 ‘Perfod  Special
ggrial 8 nsi?ive ~ Hon-oen- o pay
t T sitxve , -

2, R.B. Verma . UAGD(Infantory) -  June 89 RS, 50/
S Mhow , - per month
” - UAGE (w) Lmeknow 28.12,88 RS, 100/-
. : per month

3. Wirbhaya = - Accounss
Slngh ' office
. ordinance
factory
Kanpur -
UAGE (W)Kanpm' - Bs{ 100/
. ' | per month
N 4, Ka.N, Shukla A0 ordinanee
N, L ' factory
A | | Kanpur

UAGE (EM) ‘ | o
Lucknow . Rs. 100/-
. per nonth

0---.---‘l-ﬂa-vs----u—-u--huuﬂ--—-----—- Ladad XX R g Sy - e B = O e G PG wn W ... gy

AS regards contents of para 16 1t is submitted
that the representation of thy applicant dated 26 12.88
" 28,12.88 and 2.1.89 have been made tgg opposite parties
no, 3 & 2 the reply of repraesentation dt, 26,12.88
has been recsived bat reply of other representation
kaxxyat bave not yet been received. The opposite par-
ties bent upon violating orders rules manuvals ang -
regulations, it is contemplated in UA‘Eanuvai 2nd |
Sentance of para 1 that office hours and hodidays of
UAGE office will be observed as in the office of GE.
N The true copy of the semgond sentence of para 1 of
%;«7 U.b. manual is[ b=

D\» Annexure 19)to this rejoinder afﬂdavit

W<::>»No one can alter it not even opposite party no, 3 g 4
R

accept opposite party no, 1 & 2 in consultation with
Army Head Quarter, When qusstion of changing the offiee
" hours was taken up the G.X., (W) opined in writing that
the working of the office will be upset in case, the



office hours of UAGE will be changed, The applicant

- 12 -

also requested in this regard to opposite party no.3 *
for clarification af the rule position on 8.8.88.

. sub
The conients of/para 2 of para 17 &are denied,

‘The applicant already submitted his claim within |

prescrlbed time but action on it was not taken by
opposite party no, 3 and was returned to applicant.

The full anount X&% of advance was recovered by'the
oppositeparty no. 3 without prior intimation to the
applicant after one year of th@ SumeSSLon of the claim.

when opposite parties were bent upon to harass and

- to make loss of the applicant and opposite party no,3

called for explanation after one and a half pear after
submission of the claim when opposite party no, 4 and

3 became nore furious upon the applicant.

The contents of sub para 3 of para 17 are denied,
A Some of Rs. 1760/~ on account of P.L.B. was passed by
C of 4 factories Calcutta in Oct, 1986 and payment

C authority of 1t was passed on to C.D.A (CC) Heerut by

C of A factorées Calcutta vide his no. 473/&N-Pay~II/
OEF dt, 29 1086 (Information recglve through reliable
source), A telegram was also recelved from C of 4 |
factories Calcutta on 17.8.87 in reply of D.0.letter
no, AA/1-B/1118 dt. 19,3.87 which was return by Shri

‘Satish Chandra (Deponent), Incase first payment

authori ty wasmiSplaced lost or knowingly destroyed

@nly to harass theapplicant and second payment authority
has been issuegd the-.eértlficate' under rule 43 F.R. part
II Shbuld be issued by the authority whom first payment



Suekil

who is igentiticd Ly Shel
tlaek tn Shot

| have ontoelone
Laponet’ S
thix Wb A el

-13-

authority was issued and not by the applicant, However
no information in tihis regard has been received by

the appliéant although appliecant is continidusly
requesting for payment of P.L.B. of 1985-86 vide his
applications dt. 27.15.36,“313;87, 11.3.87, 27.7.87,
8.10.87, 14.4.88, 3.5.88 and 2.1,89 but reply of these
application has not yet been received by the applicasmt,

GContents of para 18 are denied,
The applicant is still being harassed and baing
v o g
given mental tourehar and to put in financial loss as

" he is neither baihg issued releaving order nor being

allowed to join without relsaving order. His pay and
allovances are also not bsing paid Since Feb, 1989.
That for the reasons mentioned above the‘order of
transfer order .dt. 22.,12,88 -Annexure 13 may kindly bs
Stayed and it bs ordered tha% deponent xﬁay be paid his

. salary immediately to avoid his financial hardship,

Lucknow. | | (éé%}ij@lajimdo

¥, Dated M QK ponent

\‘ ,
-~ g
i

Verifi cation

-

I, the above namdd deponeni; do hereby verify that

the contents of parasxix paras as mentioned above are

trus to my personal knowlsdge and no part of it is false

and nothing material has been eoncealed so help ms God,

N QSD-ijned ang v&rified on thls uw\% day of May 1989

in the Acourt's compound at Lucknow,

1 \o:%o ﬂMu @%.mmemow. | o " (é? @D»L\/J
| 3 g'. | P

.;Eatedzl/\-b‘,é}]j

\/\’“
onent

erf!aecm-a-ﬁt who bas pwt

he depod
”xpl.. Sl L. s ...51!]’{..}{ Ll ‘\ - b\' et ¥ % ' ‘dcodfy ) . w‘otc me.

Oath Comaiss-

€. Cournt Ucc‘f{ﬂ g/x
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IRUE_COPY OF SECOND SENTENCE OF PiRA ONE

. OF U,h, MANNUAL.,
"Unit Accountant will conform to the .
organisation of the formation to which he is
\ : | ~ attached in regard to hours of attendence and

holidays®
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. In the Central Adninistrative Tribunal at Allahabad,

A‘v

Union of India & Others

Circuit Bench, Lucknou,

misc. Application No. 2 o4 of 1990.@

ciene Applicant.

: In ' |
i
% Registration No. 36/89 (L)
|
l.: ReBa Bajpai secoen iveces Applicant‘ g
é Versus, . R
é Union of India & Others ..... ceee 1EeSpondents.
| ' :
| .

' i Application for condonation of Delay in filing Supplementary Counter

- | . x - e S
R\w/ & ;iiisaggzlﬁn behalf af the Respondents,
M ; .

1.

L2,

3.

4.

The applicant ahove named fespectfully begs to submit as under s=

That the Supplementary Counter k533$§9§n could not be filed within
prescribed time allotted by this Hon'ble ar1bunal.

That on receipt of the para-wise comments, from the respondent
w*%ﬁl
the draft counter it was prepared by the counsel for ths

respondents and the same was sant to'fhebdepartment for vattino,

That on receipt of the vatted supplemantary counter a%ﬁ§$b¥42*¥£}
the same was typed and sworn by the raspondent.

the supblementary counter has besn served on the

counsel of the applicent,

-

: 0,
That the duly sﬂgﬁﬁahupalementary counter a¥$¥§guit is being
Filed without any further delay. S

That the delay in flling the Supplementary counter aﬂfadauit7u4;
is bonafide, not deleberate and is liable to be condored,

Wherefore, it is, respectfully prayed that this Non’ble

Trlbunal may be pleased to condone the delay in filing the supplementary

counter t and the same may be brought on record.

4
Lucknow 3 > vQL)/
Dated H

( Dr. Dinesh Chandra )
Advocate

Counsel for the Applicant.

That a copy of.

-



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL AT ALLAHABAD
CIRCUIT BENCH : LUCKNOW
Registration No. 36/89(L)
R.B. Bajpai | . esecApplicant

Versus |
Union of India 8 Others ...;. Opp. Parties.

gglementarx counter gggkgz;it to _the amended part of

I; vatish Chandra.'aged about 46 yrs son ot Shri
Ram Lal, Dy. Controller of Uetence Accounts, Lucknow
resident of D=2, Vivek Vihar Lucknow, do hereby solemnly
affirm and state as under ¢

"1. That th? deponant is Dy, Controller of Defence

Accounts in the offfice of the Controller of Defence Accounts,
Lucknow and is well conversent with the facts deposed
herein after,

2. Thaf’the deponant has read the affidavit for
amendment andunderstands the contents thereof,

3. That the deponant is competent to £haar this ﬁ*LL}
qffﬁdauit on behalf of the opposite partfes,
o
4, That in reply to newly incorporated para 6 (xxx)
of the application it is stated that it is deemed that
the applicant was relieved from the post of Unit Accountant

__when he was transferred as Astt. Accounts offlcer in the

office of the Controller of Defence Accounts. Lucknow.

Unit Accountant, Assistnat Accounts Officer are of the

same cadre and grade, and enjoy the same status and scale

of pay. When an Asstt. Accounts officer is attached with

a garrison engineer he is designated as unit Accountant

and when a Unit Accountant is posted to the office of tho B
€ontroller of Defence Accounts, he is designated as Astt.,v"”

'Accounts officer or sSection Officer (A) as the case may be.

P

Contd. 002/"‘
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Regarding othe¢r averments made by the applicant
in the para, it is submitted that the applicant after
receiving the order of his transfer from the post of
Unit Accountant to the post of Asstt. Accounts officer
on 22,12,88 left the office without handing over charge
and submitted leave application supported by a Medical
Certificate issued by a local Homeopathic doctor,
Under the above circumnstances the applicaht was Cbnsidoroa
releived of a charge wef 23,12,88 (fore noon). He
was accordingly informed and was directed to report for
duty to C.D.A. Lucknow undse letter No.RAO/L/conf/XII
dte 23.12,88 (Annexure - 3) | X

of his ’ E

On 4,3.89 the applicant. came to the officex proviousé
posting from where he was transferred and after adding“
his name in the Attendance Register at Sl. No. 6, put /
his initial against the date of 3 & 4th March 89,
without reporting for duty and submission of fitness
certificate. This was done when his successor Shri
R.S. Verma, Unit Accountant was not on his seat. The
Matter was reported to the Regional Accounts officer
(MES) who after verifying ihe facts called for the

‘\

--applicant explanation vide his lett.r No. of even no.

dt. 6.3.89, a copy of which is enclosed as Annexure 1 .
the said letter was received back undelivered, the sam§
was again forward.d to the applicant vide letter No.,
RAO/2/T/Cofds dt. 24/26,4.89 (Copy enclose as Annexure 2).

It is also denied that the applicant was not alllowed
to join his new posting in the absence of a formal =f
releving order., The relieving order contain in the" i
Regional Audit Officer Letter No. RAO/L/Confd/XII AN
dt. 23.12.88 was snent to the applicant at his home . '\ -
address, but the same was received back undelivered.; |

The applicant was paid his salary and other allowancts \\
upto 2,3.89,

-

That in the view of the above facts the pray r for
relief contained in newly incorporated para 7(b) of
the application is not tenable. The original application
along with the incorporated amendm nt is liable to be -

....3 -
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dismissed with cost. ‘

b=

, Deponant
Date November 89 '— _

VERFICATION
I, the bbove named deponant do hereby verify
that the contents of paras 1,2,3 are tone to my personal
knowledge and those of paras 4 to onward to be true on
legal advise and paras to b. true on belief. No part
of it is false and nothing matcrial has been concealed.
So help me God. '

Signed and verified , day of\Ndvonber.
1989 at Lucknow, , éﬁ;,qm;
Dated : Nevember , 1989 | DEPONENT
I, identify the deponant who has signed
bef re me. ; :
- }.Csw M
: Advocate

Solemnly affirmed before me by the deponent at  am/pm
on dated " 'wné is icentiffed by shri\ ' ' '
Advocate, High Court Lucknow Bench Lucknow,

I, have fuGly satisfied by examining the
deponent that understands the contents of this affidavit
which has been explained by me to him,

T T e -

—

L
P
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- " In the Central Aémmistratlve ?:ribmal

: Lacknow Cam Luchnow. ' - ‘
? ., d 118 C oAl lication Ho,

MM-&?E No.. 36

-~

R .B. Bajpal .'...5 veesessohpplicand

Vs.

Union of India & dthers | evssass .Respondents

L~ |
| ‘ Q\J/,ﬁr‘

P)a ~’}'\3%/_,§‘\q99 : Take notice that ’che court will be moved by the

W o umersigned on 1-9-.5-.-89- ’c '10.30 Otelock in the foranoon
@ | - or soon thereafter, as the parties or their counsel shall.
T be heard.

The object of the motion is enclose :-
. Take further notice that while this court has been

‘pleased to pass the following order (here guote the interim

orGsyr of the 'caurt)

5\’ &”‘ Céﬂ (\)/ ~ n fjo_order®
\(l/&g Lucknow. - . / Q i/ 0

YO 74

@,(;)L \f” Dated: 10th May, 1980 ppncant

— )

?- b/ \ Ic. D, Chandra Mvoc&te
. , , ¢.h T, Lucknow
- gounsel.for the respondent \




)allowed to sign in the attendanece register

In the Central Administrative fTribunal
Lacknow Camp ‘mcm_qg.
S “ Mise, agglicgtion Ho. of g.
;n orlgimal agglicatlon o, 36/8gg 1

R.B. Bajpal

“: 8 ;h s 0 .3pplicﬂnt
Union of India & oOthers

o+ +ee.BESpondents

| The apglicaa? most humbly submit as under HS |

1. ‘That subsequent to his reversion and transfer on

22.12.88 the applicant fefd siok from 23,12. 88 to 2. 3.89.

On getting fitness certificate he resumed his duty on 3.3.89

and he signed in the attenaance register and handed over

charge from 3.3.89 to 7.3.89. After handing over charge the
.

applicant was verbally airacted to go to his new office and.

to joined the new off;ce. He attend the new office‘on 9.3.89

but he was not alleweé to join his

duties without ‘producing
formal ralaaving omder So

he reported in thgs ‘regard in the

‘old office on 10,3 -89, Sinee then he is waiting for the formsJ

!releaving order upto date and theapplicant is not being
{

and the salary has
“not been paid fo::: intervening period,

2, That it is just ang expedient to make amendments for

incorporating these facts in the application,
3. Wherefor it is prayed that the Hontble fribunal be

pleased to allow the following amendments to be incorporated

/> / .- .oat.zo
VS o

i'\‘ TSNS



' contants of paras 1 to 3 of

in the application for the ends of justice.
PROPOSED_AHMENDHENT

(1) That below para 6 (XXlK‘ of the application the new
para (MIX) be incorporated. |

"(X5X) Eﬁ:fé/gﬁbsequent to his reversion end transfer on.

22 12.88 the applicant fell sick from 23.12.88 to 243.89.0n
getting fitness cartificute the applicant resumed his duty

on 3.3,89 and signed in the attendence registerzd and handed
over the charge from 3.3.89 to 743489 and_after handing over
charge the applicant was verbally directed to join his new
office. But the applicant was not allowed to join in the new _
°ffice in the absence of formal releaving order, The applicant
came back to his old office on 1@.3.89 andaskeq2§£e formal

releaving order. which has not been given to the applicant as '

yat.'ln the mean time he is not allowed to sign the attendence

- register and heis not being paid salary for intervening period.,

The applicant is entitled to be treated on duty during the

intervenlng period with arrears of salary.n
‘relief '

(11} That in/s®% para 7 a new relief 7 (b) be 1ncorporated.

n It be deelared that the applicant is treated on daty from

3.3.89 t1ll he is allowed to ‘sign the attendence register with

arrears of salary for the intervening period,®

;ugknow. | | | /::> QQ>QLV7

™ o . ' \ ’}J\r/
Wated:[o"/g*d?ﬂ - o &Pplicant
ferification G v 3=

I, R.B. Ba;pai the ‘applicant do hereby .verify that the

this applleatieg are true to my
personal knowledge, o

4
7

- Verified and am signed on the )ow]\/z;giay of May, 1989 in

the courtrs compound at Lucknow.

Lucknow, - | 0 szou ~)
mmmm»g4ﬁ_.mme\

'Applicant



